RESOLUTION

GREENSPRINGS GREENWAY

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND RECREATION GRANT

WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation, in cooperation with The National Recreation Trail Fund and the Federal Highway Administration, has made funds available for the development of greenways; and

WHEREAS, funds are needed to construct a boardwalk and observation deck at James City County's Greensprings Greenway Trail Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby accepts the \$30,000 grant awarded by the Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation to help in the construction of 1,000 feet of boardwalk and observation deck at the Greensprings Greenway Trail.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation within the FY 1998 Capital Improvements Fund.

Revenues:

From the Commonwealth

\$30,000

Expenditures:

Greenways and Open Space Development

\$30,000

D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE SISK AYE **MCGLENNON** AYE **BRADSHAW** AYE AYE NERVITT **EDWARDS** AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of April,

1998.

greenway.res